Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possble.

BC RESOLUTION 10-23-13-B

Native Strong: Healthy Kids, Healthy Futures: Promising Program Grant – Notah Begay III Foundation

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe
	recognized by the laws of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, a	WHEREAS,	eral Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
--	----------	--

WHEREAS,	recent statistic show that, in Wisconsin, 43% of the two-through four-year-old American Indian children
	participate in the WIC program are overweight or obese, and

WHEREAS,	research has shown that an increase to physical activity levels will reduce the risk to and prevent
	complications of diabetes, and

WHEREAS,	the Oneida Family Fitness Center is committed to providing quality physical activity and preventative
	health education opportunities which encourage participants to achieve total well-being.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin authorizes and submits a grant application to the Notah Begay III Foundation's Native Strong: Healthy Kids, Healthy Futures Promising Program Grant opportunity for the purpose of offering preventative education and training to Oneida youth with programs to include nutrition education and physical activity.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum; 6 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 23rd day of October, 2013; that the forgoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for; 0 members against; 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Patricia Hoeft, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee

*According to the By-Laws, Article I, Section 1, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."